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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

Test Information 

Test Method:  LM-79-2019

Report Number:  P982529

TEST IS SCALED FROM IESNA LM-79-08 TEST DATA (G2-2411-290-1-UNA)

Test Lab:  INNOVATION CENTER

Issue Date:  4/21/2025

Manufacturer:  COOPER LIGHTING SOLUTIONS

Product Line:  METALUX

Catalog Number:  EZBY-1830C3-MV-BLK-HIGH-3000K-347V

Description:  Easy Bay Round High Bay at 3000K, 28000lumens, 347V

Light Source:  

Ballast/Driver:  -

Summary 

Lumens per Lamp: N/A

Luminaire Lumens: 26861.0 lumens

Efficiency: N/A

Efficacy: 141.8 lumens/watt

Spacing Criteria (0/90/45): 1.41 / 1.42 / 1.34

Luminous Opening: Circular (Dia: 1' x H: 0')

CIE Type: Direct

Input Watts (W):  189.4

Input Voltage (V):  347

Input Current (Ain):  NR

Voltage Rise (V):  NR

Power Factor:  >0.33

Total Harmonic Distortion (THDi):  <44

Frequency (hertz):  60

Stabilization Time:   HR

Operation Time:   HR

Ambient Temperature (°C):  NR

Test Distance:  24 FT
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P982529

CATALOG NUMBER: EZBY-1830C3-MV-BLK-HIGH-3000K-347V
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P982529

CATALOG NUMBER: EZBY-1830C3-MV-BLK-HIGH-3000K-347V

COEFFICIENT OF UTILIZATION - ZONAL CAVITY METHOD:

RF 20 20 20 20 20 20

RC 80 70 50 30 10 0

RW 70 50 30 10 70 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 50 30 10 0

RCR

0 119 119 119 119 116 116 116 116 111 111 111 106 106 106 102 102 102 100

1 111 108 105 102 109 106 103 100 101 99 97 98 96 94 94 93 91 89

2 104 97 92 87 101 95 90 86 92 88 84 89 85 82 86 83 81 79

3 96 88 81 76 94 86 80 75 83 78 74 81 76 73 78 75 71 69

4 89 79 72 66 87 78 71 66 76 70 65 73 68 64 71 67 63 62

5 83 72 64 59 81 71 64 58 69 63 58 67 61 57 65 60 57 55

6 77 66 58 52 75 65 57 52 63 56 52 61 56 51 60 55 51 49

7 72 60 52 47 70 59 52 47 58 51 46 56 50 46 55 50 46 44

8 67 55 47 42 66 54 47 42 53 47 42 52 46 42 51 46 41 40

9 63 51 43 38 62 50 43 38 49 43 38 48 42 38 47 42 38 36

10 59 47 40 35 58 47 40 35 46 39 35 45 39 35 44 38 35 33

AVERAGE LUMINANCE (cd/sqm):

0° 90° 180° 270°

0° 165957 165957 165957 165957

5° 167923 165999 166376 167872

10° 172101 168530 169228 171974

15° 177901 173081 174299 177460

20° 183867 178791 180337 183094

25° 188845 184936 186316 188194

30° 191023 190243 190373 190965

35° 185742 190005 187239 187087

40° 166626 177019 169552 169960

45° 133272 145255 135855 136210

50° 98743 103982 96057 95180

55° 69087 67450 66688 64963

60° 47990 46937 46986 46260

65° 34118 34326 33645 33081

70° 25874 25653 25725 25433

75° 19730 18957 19248 19052

80° 15714 14996 15138 15067

85° 12202 10771 10913 11055

MAXIMUM LUMINANCE 45°-90°:

Horizontal Angle: 90°

Vertical Angle: 45°

Luminance: 145255 cd/sqm
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P982529

CATALOG NUMBER: EZBY-1830C3-MV-BLK-HIGH-3000K-347V

ZONAL LUMENS: CANDELA DISTRIBUTION:

Zone Lumens % Fixture 0° 90° 180° 270° 360° Flux

0°-10° 1162.8 4.3 0° 12109 12109 12109 12109 12109

10°-20° 3511.7 13.1 5° 12206 12066 12094 12202 12206 1170

20°-30° 5710.9 21.3 15° 12538 12199 12284 12507 12538 3552

30°-40° 6937.9 25.8 25° 12488 12230 12321 12445 12488 5747

40°-50° 5395.1 20.1 35° 11102 11357 11191 11182 11102 6843

50°-60° 2577.8 9.6 45° 6876 7494 7009 7028 6876 5294

60°-70° 1070.9 4.0 55° 2891 2823 2791 2719 2891 2673

70°-80° 402.5 1.5 65° 1052 1058 1038 1020 1052 1090

80°-90° 90.9 0.3 75° 373 358 364 360 373 415

90°-100° 0.5 0.0 85° 78 68 69 70 78 89

100°-110° 0.0 0.0 90° 6 1 2 5 6 7

110°-120° 0.0 0.0 95° 0 0 0 0 0 0

120°-130° 0.0 0.0 105° 0 0 0 0 0 0

130°-140° 0.0 0.0 115° 0 0 0 0 0 0

140°-150° 0.0 0.0 125° 0 0 0 0 0 0

150°-160° 0.0 0.0 135° 0 0 0 0 0 0

160°-170° 0.0 0.0 145° 0 0 0 0 0 0

170°-180° 0.0 0.0 155° 0 0 0 0 0 0

0°-30° 10385.4 38.7 165° 0 0 0 0 0 0

0°-40° 17323.3 64.5 175° 0 0 0 0 0 0

0°-60° 25296.2 94.2 180° 0 0 0 0 0

0°-90° 26860.5 100.0

90°-120° 0.5 0.0

90°-150° 0.5 0.0

90°-180° 0.0 0.0

0°-180° 26861.0 100.0

FIELD PERFORMANCE MAY DIFFER FROM LABORATORY PERFORMANCE 5 of 18 



Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P982529

CATALOG NUMBER: EZBY-1830C3-MV-BLK-HIGH-3000K-347V

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (FULL):

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° 112.5° 135° 157.5° 180° 202.5° 225°

0° 12109.2 12109.2 12109.2 12109.2 12109.2 12109.2 12109.2 12109.2 12109.2 12109.2 12109.2

2.5° 12141.1 12116.5 12116.5 12075.4 12069.9 12078.1 12080.8 12084.5 12079.0 12092.7 12114.6

5° 12206.0 12173.1 12143.9 12093.6 12066.2 12059.8 12070.8 12079.0 12093.6 12105.5 12157.6

7.5° 12287.2 12230.6 12185.0 12117.4 12082.7 12080.8 12090.0 12105.5 12121.0 12154.8 12213.3

10° 12366.7 12308.3 12236.1 12153.9 12110.1 12098.2 12108.2 12134.7 12160.3 12205.1 12266.2

12.5° 12448.9 12384.1 12298.2 12205.1 12138.4 12133.8 12145.7 12178.6 12210.5 12263.5 12337.5

15° 12538.4 12473.6 12377.7 12264.4 12198.7 12196.8 12210.5 12238.8 12284.5 12354.8 12416.0

17.5° 12597.8 12537.5 12449.8 12321.0 12243.4 12247.1 12258.0 12293.6 12343.9 12424.2 12479.9

20° 12606.9 12565.8 12478.1 12343.0 12258.9 12266.2 12277.2 12310.1 12364.9 12458.9 12495.5

22.5° 12574.0 12551.2 12472.6 12338.4 12253.5 12262.6 12270.8 12304.6 12359.4 12458.9 12479.9

25° 12488.2 12500.0 12435.2 12314.6 12229.7 12246.2 12249.8 12270.8 12321.0 12421.5 12432.5

27.5° 12327.4 12378.6 12346.6 12235.2 12164.0 12190.4 12183.1 12189.5 12228.8 12327.4 12318.3

30° 12070.8 12164.0 12157.6 12079.0 12021.5 12053.4 12031.5 12009.6 12029.7 12129.3 12098.2

32.5° 11669.9 11811.4 11843.4 11800.5 11763.0 11802.3 11784.0 11700.0 11692.7 11805.0 11748.4

35° 11101.8 11300.9 11382.2 11374.0 11356.6 11384.0 11342.9 11228.8 11191.3 11294.5 11244.3

37.5° 10321.0 10551.1 10706.4 10754.8 10756.6 10742.0 10682.6 10549.3 10468.9 10565.7 10496.3

40° 9313.6 9519.1 9725.5 9873.5 9894.5 9807.7 9745.6 9624.1 9477.1 9517.3 9463.4

42.5° 8127.3 8243.3 8469.7 8742.8 8775.7 8584.8 8561.1 8508.1 8297.1 8232.3 8173.8

45° 6876.1 6851.4 7048.7 7465.1 7494.4 7189.3 7235.0 7260.6 7009.4 6844.1 6746.4

47.5° 5630.4 5476.0 5707.1 6118.1 6143.6 5919.0 5884.3 5950.0 5691.6 5455.0 5312.5

50° 4631.2 4338.1 4289.7 4823.0 4876.9 4653.2 4642.2 4701.6 4505.2 4282.4 4227.6

52.5° 3691.5 3483.2 3425.7 3749.0 3787.4 3625.7 3636.7 3630.3 3560.9 3367.3 3336.2

55° 2891.4 2750.8 2618.4 2887.8 2822.9 2852.2 2843.0 2780.0 2791.0 2641.2 2613.8

57.5° 2255.8 2167.2 2113.3 2224.7 2245.8 2239.4 2226.6 2160.8 2185.5 2096.9 2046.7

60° 1750.8 1696.9 1668.6 1734.3 1712.4 1769.9 1737.1 1698.7 1714.2 1653.9 1606.5

62.5° 1359.9 1322.4 1314.2 1348.0 1371.7 1382.7 1347.1 1331.6 1343.4 1295.9 1250.3

65° 1052.1 1017.4 1024.7 1036.6 1058.5 1072.2 1043.0 1031.1 1037.5 1007.3 974.5

67.5° 811.0 788.2 794.6 802.8 820.1 832.9 805.5 803.7 804.6 783.6 759.8

70° 645.7 615.5 629.2 621.0 640.2 641.1 626.5 644.8 642.0 621.9 600.9

72.5° 504.1 475.8 480.4 474.0 480.4 485.9 474.0 492.3 487.7 471.3 457.6

75° 372.6 352.5 357.1 347.0 358.0 360.7 354.4 364.4 363.5 349.8 340.7

77.5° 275.8 265.8 263.9 258.5 267.6 273.1 269.4 273.1 270.3 260.3 253.9

80° 199.1 193.6 190.9 190.9 190.0 192.7 193.6 194.5 191.8 187.2 182.7

82.5° 131.5 133.3 126.0 124.2 123.3 124.2 125.1 121.5 122.4 123.3 121.5

85° 77.6 78.5 76.7 73.1 68.5 72.1 71.2 67.6 69.4 71.2 73.1

87.5° 37.4 38.4 37.4 34.7 32.0 32.9 32.9 30.1 32.0 32.9 33.8

90° 5.5 4.6 4.6 2.7 0.9 0.0 0.9 0.9 1.8 1.8 2.7

92.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

95° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

97.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

100° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

102.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

105° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P982529

CATALOG NUMBER: EZBY-1830C3-MV-BLK-HIGH-3000K-347V

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

0° 22.5° 45° 67.5° 90° 112.5° 135° 157.5° 180° 202.5° 225°

112.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

115° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

117.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

120° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

122.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

125° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

127.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

130° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

132.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

135° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

137.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

140° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

142.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

145° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

147.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

150° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

152.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

155° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

157.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

160° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

162.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

165° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

167.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

170° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

172.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

175° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

177.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

180° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P982529

CATALOG NUMBER: EZBY-1830C3-MV-BLK-HIGH-3000K-347V

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

247.5° 270° 292.5° 315° 337.5° 360°

0° 12109.2 12109.2 12109.2 12109.2 12109.2 12109.2

2.5° 12131.1 12138.4 12133.8 12142.0 12152.1 12141.1

5° 12180.4 12202.3 12229.7 12228.8 12227.9 12206.0

7.5° 12248.9 12286.3 12305.5 12319.2 12316.5 12287.2

10° 12317.4 12357.6 12385.0 12403.2 12405.1 12366.7

12.5° 12383.1 12433.4 12469.9 12493.6 12490.0 12448.9

15° 12462.6 12507.3 12553.9 12580.4 12576.8 12538.4

17.5° 12511.9 12552.1 12608.7 12639.8 12633.4 12597.8

20° 12511.0 12553.9 12616.0 12643.4 12630.6 12606.9

22.5° 12482.7 12519.2 12582.2 12603.2 12595.0 12574.0

25° 12410.5 12445.2 12521.0 12528.4 12502.8 12488.2

27.5° 12273.5 12308.3 12379.5 12367.6 12338.4 12327.4

30° 12031.5 12067.1 12141.1 12116.5 12069.0 12070.8

32.5° 11666.2 11704.6 11765.8 11718.3 11658.0 11669.9

35° 11199.5 11182.2 11247.0 11154.8 11081.7 11101.8

37.5° 10463.4 10465.3 10499.0 10371.2 10302.7 10321.0

40° 9494.4 9499.9 9498.1 9357.5 9311.8 9313.6

42.5° 8313.6 8339.1 8254.2 8118.1 8149.2 8127.3

45° 7027.7 7027.7 6861.5 6787.5 6909.0 6876.1

47.5° 5694.3 5671.5 5461.4 5471.5 5643.1 5630.4

50° 4513.4 4464.1 4287.8 4372.8 4490.6 4631.2

52.5° 3569.1 3488.7 3419.3 3518.9 3534.4 3691.5

55° 2757.2 2718.8 2722.5 2793.7 2764.5 2891.4

57.5° 2148.0 2138.0 2159.0 2196.4 2216.5 2255.8

60° 1681.3 1687.7 1713.3 1731.6 1746.2 1750.8

62.5° 1313.3 1324.3 1354.4 1359.0 1370.8 1359.9

65° 1014.7 1020.1 1053.0 1045.7 1062.1 1052.1

67.5° 786.3 791.8 816.5 805.5 821.0 811.0

70° 624.7 634.7 643.9 639.3 661.2 645.7

72.5° 474.9 483.1 502.3 497.7 518.7 504.1

75° 354.4 359.8 374.4 374.4 386.3 372.6

77.5° 263.0 267.6 281.3 282.2 284.9 275.8

80° 187.2 190.9 202.7 203.7 203.7 199.1

82.5° 122.4 123.3 134.3 132.4 129.7 131.5

85° 71.2 70.3 82.2 84.9 80.4 77.6

87.5° 33.8 34.7 40.2 43.8 40.2 37.4

90° 3.7 4.6 6.4 7.3 6.4 5.5

92.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

95° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

97.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

100° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

102.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

105° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

TEST NUMBER: P982529

CATALOG NUMBER: EZBY-1830C3-MV-BLK-HIGH-3000K-347V

CANDELA DISTRIBUTION (continued):

247.5° 270° 292.5° 315° 337.5° 360°

112.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

115° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

117.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

120° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

122.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

125° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

127.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

130° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

132.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

135° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

137.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

140° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

142.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

145° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

147.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

150° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

152.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

155° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

157.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

160° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

162.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

165° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

167.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

170° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

172.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

175° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

177.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

180° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

0°-180° 45°-225° 90°-270° 135°-315°
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab
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Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South

Peachtree City, GA 30269

Scaled Data Report

107.5° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0

110° 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
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Scaled Data Report
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Cooper Lighting Solutions Photometric Lab

1121 Highway 74 South
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